FOI 0289_2024 Response

Please ignore the previous email and respond to my FOI via this email instead. I am writing to you with a Freedom of Information request regarding Outsourcing of Occupational Health Services within your Trust. We would like to get the following data relating to OH Services :

1. Does your trust outsource Occupational Health Services given to your clinical staff to third-party providers?

The Trust has obtained an externally commissioned occupational health and wellbeing services known as People Asset Management (PAM) to support staff member's physical and mental health both inside and outside of work.

PAM is delivered via an internal referral system and based on a manager referral or self-referral.

If some or all of the OH services are provided from an outsourced contract, please provide the following information for each active outsourced contract in occupational health for your trust:

2. Number of occupational contracts, including the name of the company that provides it

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

3. Whether the contract was a physical health occupational service contract, a mental health occupational service contract, or both

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

4. Duration of each occupational health contract

1 financial year

5. The estimated value for each contract

Supplier	2023-24
PEOPLE ASSET MANAGEMENT GROUP	854,779.34